



**UNIVERSITY OF
GEORGIA**
Student Government Association

March 21, 2018

This serves as an official notice of formal reprimand from the Elections Committee.

Based on the evidence provided through a formal complaint filed on 3/20/2018, the Elections Committee found registered staff member of the "One UGA" ticket, Eddie Jordahl, in violation of section 704.9.c of the Elections Code.

While the Elections Committee notes that the post in question was made on a public platform and was not posted by a member of the "One UGA" ticket, 704.9.b of the Elections Code states that "Candidates and parties are responsible for the actions of their staff".

The Elections Committee recommends that all candidates, parties, and tickets err on the side of caution regarding their campaign staff, noting that the actions of these staff members reflect on said candidates, parties, and tickets.

This reprimand will not be listed as a sanction.